

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2012/077

Order No.: 004 (NBI/2013)
Date: 3 January 2013

Original: English

Before: Judge Vinod Boolell

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Jean-Pelé Fomété

FAYE

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON THE APPLICANT'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF ACTION

Introduction

- 1. The Applicant is the Regional Advisor with the United Nations Economic Commission for Africa ("UNECA") holding a Fixed-Term Appointment at the P-5 level. The Applicant also serves as the Chief Information Communications and Technology Services ("ICTS").
- 2. On 31 December 2012 he requested management evaluation of the decision to abolish his post of Regional Advisor ("administrative decision"). On the same day, he filed an Application for suspension of action of the administrative decision with the United Nations Dispute Tribunal ("the Tribunal").
- 3. According to the Applicant, he was informed of the administrative decision on 14 December 2012, however before the said date, there were various representations made to

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2012/077 Order No. 004 (NBI/2013)

(Signed)

Judge Vinod Boolell

Dated this 3rd day of January 2013

Entered in the Register on this 3rd day of January 2013

(Signed)

Legal Officer for: Jean-Pelé Fomété, Registrar, Nairobi